## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 14125-14129/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015 in WA No. 150/2010, 20/02/2015 in WPC No. 7816/2013, 20/02/2015 in WPC No. 31599/2009, 20/02/2015 in WPC No. 7910/2012, 20/02/2015 in WPC No. 15379/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPALAN NAIR & ANR. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after one week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

(Chetan Kumar)

(H.S. Parasher)

Date: 2015.08.10 16:19:54 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master