INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25272-25276/2015

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPALAN NAIR & ANR. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr.M.P.Raju,Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent Nos.18 to 23 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-17 and 24 to 29.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List the matter again on 11.01.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.10.12 16:11:55 TLT Reason:

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB