SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6-10/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25272-25276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015 in WA No. 150/2010,20/02/2015 in WPC No. 7816/2013,20/02/2015 in WPC No. 31599/2009,20/02/2015 in WPC No. 7910/2012,20/02/2015 in WPC No. 15379/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPALAN NAIR & ANR. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date: 03/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

> Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv. Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Raju, Adv.

> Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv. Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

These applications for impleadment will be decided

at the time of hearing of the matters.

Accordingly, list these applications with the main

matters.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa Date: 2015.11.03

17:01:43 IST

Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER