SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 11-15 of 2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25272-25276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015 in WA No. 150/2010 20/02/2015 in WPC No. 7816/2013 20/02/2015 in WPC No. 31599/2009 20/02/2015 in WPC No. 7910/2012 20/02/2015 in WPC No. 15379/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPALAN NAIR & ANR. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post I.A. Nos. 11-15 of 2016 tomorrow i.e. on Friday, the $13^{\rm th}$ May, 2016 before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master