ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 131056/2017 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. $\underline{25272-25276/2015}$

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2015 in WA No. 150/2010, WPC No. 31599/2009, WPC No. 15379/2013, WPC No. 7816/2013 and WPC No. 7910/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION ETC.

Petitioner

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPALAN NAIR & ANR. Etc. Etc.

Respondents

(for early hearing, IA No. 109766/2017-impleading party and IA No. 112118/2017-impleading party)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24885/2016 (XI-A)

Date: 11-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

SLP 25272-76 & Mr. C.U. Singh, Adv. SLP 24885 Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Ms. Sreedevi, Adv. Ms. Yanmmi, Adv.

Mr. Raneev Dhaiya, Adv.

For Respondents/

Applicants Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, AOR SLP 25272-76 & Ms. Swapneswari Sahoo, Adv.

SLP 24885 Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

SLP 25272-76 Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Dr. P. George Giri, AOR

Mr. Ginesh P., Adv.
Ms. Jasmin Kurian, Adv.

SLP 25272-76 Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv. Mr. Madan M. Bora, Adv. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

IA No. 131056/2017 in SLP (C) Nos. 25272-25276/2015

This is an application for early hearing.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that special leave petitions be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of January, 2018.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar