SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25272-25276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2015 in WA No. 150/2010 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 31599/2009 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 15379/2013 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 7816/2013 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 7910/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPALAN NAIR & ANR. ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.109766/2017-impleading party and IA No.112118/2017-impleading party and IA No.131056/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No.5554/2018-impleading party and IA No.5559/2018-impleading party and IA No.20414/2018-impleading party)

Date: 24-10-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 152910 of 2018 (application for impleadment/intervention)

List the application along with the Special Leave Petitions on 29.10.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR