## REVISED

ITEM NO.802 COURT NO.2 SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25272-25276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2015 in WA No. 150/2010 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 31599/2009 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 15379/2013 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 7816/2013 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 7910/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION ETC. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M. RAJAGOPALAN NAIR & ANR. ETC ETC & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 14-02-2019 These petitions were mentioned on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25272-25276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2015 in WA No. 150/2010 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 31599/2009 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 15379/2013 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 7816/2013 20-02-2015 in WPC No. 7910/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M. RAJAGOPALAN NAIR & ANR. ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 14-02-2019 These petitions were mentioned on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER