

ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3161-3165/2019

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPALAN NAIR, DIED THROUGH LRS. ETC & ORS. Respondent(s)

([FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS])

(APPLNs. FOR RECALLING ORDER DATED 07.07.2021, IMPLEADMENT, BRINGING ON RECORD A PENSION SCHEME FOR THE PROVISIONAL EMPLOYEES IN COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DATED 07.07.2021, EXEMPTION FROM FILING ATTESTED/NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT, EXEMPTION FOR PERSONAL APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF THE PETITIONERS, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 11338-11339/2016 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3177/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3180/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3178/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3179/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3175/2019 (XI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 712/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63122/2018-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 63122/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3167/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 3176/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3166/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3174/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 27-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)/ Ms. Aishwarya Bha5ti, Sr. Adv.

Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangana Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Dr. P. George Giri, AOR

Dr. P. George Giri, AOR
Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Sunil Narayanan, Adv.

Dr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, AOR
Mrs. Pushpa Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
For Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Wills Mathews, adv.
Mr. D.K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Mr. Robin Sirohi, Adv.
Mr. Paul Joon Edison, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Keerthi Priyan, Adv.

Mr. Biju Thankappen, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Chetanya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amlendu Kumar Akhilesh Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shaji George, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.
For Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letters circulated by learned
counsels for the respondent(s), adjourned by four
weeks.**

To be listed immediately thereafter.

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)**